HELMHOLTZ

Funding of first-time professorial appointments of highly talented female scientists (W2/W3)

Call for applications — March 01, 2023

Research for grand challenges.

Annex 6: Contact persons at the Helmholtz Centers

Helmholtz Center (German / English name) Address Contact person ‘ Website
Alfred-Wegener-Institut, Helmholtz-Zentrum fur Polar- und Meeresfor- Am Handelshafen 12 Dr. Corinna Kanzog www.awi.de
schung (AWI) 27570 Bremerhaven Tel.: +49 471 4831-1302

Alfred-Wegener-Institute, Helmholtz Centre for Polar and Marine Research corinna.kanzog@awi.de

(AWI)

Deutsches Elektronen-Synchrotron DESY NotkestralRe 85 Barbara Wittmann www.desy.de

Deutsches Elektronen-Synchrotron DESY

22607 Hamburg

Tel.: +49 40 8998-1634
barbara.wittmann@desy.de

Deutsches Krebsforschungszentrum (DKFZ)
German Cancer Research Center (DKFZ)

Im Neuenheimer Feld 280
69120 Heidelberg

Dr. Angelika Michel
Tel.: +49 6221 42-1666

a.michel@dkfz.de

www.dkfz.de

Deutsches Zentrum fir Neurodegenerative Erkrankungen (DZNE)

Sigmund-Freud-Str. 27

Annette Schwarzenburg

www.dzne.de

Forschungszentrum Jiilich

Tel.: +49 2461 61-96420
m.dos.santos.mendes@fz-juelich.de

German Center for Neurodegenerative Diseases (DZNE) 53127 Bonn Tel.: +49 228 43302-125
Annette.schwarzenburg@dzne.de
Forschungszentrum Jilich 52425 Jilich Melanie dos Santos www.fz-juelich.de

GEOMAR Helmholtz-Zentrum fur Ozeanforschung Kiel
GEOMAR Helmholtz Centre for Ocean Research Kiel

WischhofstralRe 1-3
24148 Kiel

Dr. Anja Reitz
Tel.: +49 431 600-2803
areitz@geomar.de

www.geomar.de

GSI Helmholtzzentrum fur Schwerionenforschung
GSI Helmholtz Centre for Heavy lon Research

Planck-Strae 1
64291 Darmstadt

Dr. Karin Fissel
Tel.: +49 6159 71-1441
k.fuessel@gsi.de

www.gsi.de

Helmholtz-Zentrum Berlin fur Materialien und Energie (HZB)
Helmholtz-Zentrum Berlin fur Materialien und Energie (HZB)

Hahn-Meitner-Platz 1
14109 Berlin

Dr. Antje Hasselberg

Tel.: +49 30 8062 42340
antje.hasselberg@helmholtz-ber-
lin.de

www.helmholtz-ber-
lin.de

Helmholtz-Zentrum Dresden-Rossendorf (HZDR)
Helmholtz-Zentrum Dresden-Rossendorf (HZDR)

Bautzner Landstraf3e 400
01328 Dresden

Dr. Birgit Gross
Tel.: +49 351 2603486

b.gross@hzdr.de

www.hzdr.de



mailto:corinna.kanzog@awi.de
http://www.awi.de/
mailto:barbara.wittmann@desy.de
http://www.desy.de/
mailto:a.michel@dkfz.de
http://www.dkfz.de/
mailto:Annette.schwarzenburg@dzne.de
http://www.dzne.de/
mailto:m.dos.santos.mendes@fz-juelich.de
http://www.fz-juelich.de/
mailto:areitz@geomar.de
http://www.geomar.de/
mailto:k.fuessel@gsi.de
http://www.gsi.de/
mailto:antje.hasselberg@helmholtz-berlin.de
mailto:antje.hasselberg@helmholtz-berlin.de
http://www.helmholtz-berlin.de/
http://www.helmholtz-berlin.de/
mailto:b.gross@hzdr.de
http://www.hzdr.de/

HELMHOLTZ

Research for grand challenges.

Helmholtz-Zentrum fir Infektionsforschung (HZI)
Helmholtz-Centre for Infection Research (HZI)

InhoffenstraRe 7
38124 Braunschweig

Katrin MacLeod
Tel.: +49 531 6181 1001
katrin.macLeod@helmholtz-hzi.de

www.helmholtz-hzi.de

CISPA — Helmholtz-Zentrum fir Informationssicherheit
CISPA — Helmholtz Center for Information Security

Stuhlsatzenhaus 5
66123 Saarbriicken

Dr. Sandra Strohbach
Tel.: +49 681 302 57436
strohbach@cispa.saarland

www.cispa.saarland

Helmholtz-Zentrum fir Umweltforschung — UFZ
Helmholtz-Center for Environmental Research — UFZ

Permoserstraflie 15
04318 Leipzig

Dr. Hartwig Pohl
Tel.: +49 341 235 1667
hartwig.pohl@ufz.de

Dr. Andres Menzel
Tel.: +49 341 235 1363
andreas.menzel@ufz.de

www.ufz.de

Helmholtz-Zentrum Hereon
Helmholtz-Zentrum Hereon

Max-Planck-StraRe 1
21502 Geesthacht

Dr. Iris Ulrich
Tel.: +49 4152 87-1633
iris.ulrich@hereon.de

www.hereon.de

Helmholtz Zentrum Miinchen — Deutsches Forschungszentrum fiir Ge-
sundheit und Umwelt (HMGU)

Helmholtz-Center Miinchen — German Research Center for Environmental
Health (HMGU)

Ingolstadter Landstral3e 1
85764 Neuherberg

Dr. Sophie Rothhéamel

Tel.: +49 89 3187-2170
sophie.rothhaemel@helmholtz-
muenchen.de

www.helmholtz-muen-
chen.de

Helmholtz-Zentrum Potsdam — Deutsches GeoForschungsZentrum GFZ
Helmholtz-Center Potsdam — GFZ German Research Centre for Geosci-
ences

Telegrafenberg
14473 Potsdam

Dr. Oliver Bens
Tel.: +49 331 288-1060
bens@gfz-potsdam.de

Christine Bismuth
Tel.: +49 331 288-1033
christine.bismuth@gfz-potsdam.de

www.gfz-potsdam.de

Karlsruher Institut fir Technologie (KIT)
Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT)

Hermann-von-Helmholtz-
Platz 1

76344 Eggenstein-Leopolds-

hafen

Dr. Kristina Lahl
Tel. +49 721 608-46097
kristina.lahl@kit.edu

www.Kit.edu

Max-Delbriick-Centrum fiir Molekulare Medizin in der Helmholtz-Ge-
meinschaft (MDC)

Max Delbriick Center for Molecular Medicine in the Helmholtz Association
(MDC)

Robert-Réssle-StralRe 10
13125 Berlin

Dr. Cornelia Maurer
Tel.: +49 30 9406 3141
maurer@mdc-berlin.de

www.mdc-berlin.de
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